RARO 2400E

FIG.1 RARO2400E Top intake opening

NO ART NAME Qrty
1 U536-00030 switch key 1
2 UZT85-00266 nut M4 2
3 ZT107-0046 spring washer 2
4 UZT85-00135 spacer 2
5 U536-00031 cross slot screw M4x12 2
6 UR200-00054 hex flange bolt M8x25 2
7 U536-00032 spacer 4
8 U455-00007 lock nut M8 3
9 UR200-00074 spacer 1
10 U536-00033 knob 1
11 U536-00034 active door 1
12 U536-00035 feed intake tube 1
13 U536-00036 deflector 1
14 U536-00037 filling hopper 1
15 U536-00038 inner hex screw M16x16 4
16 U536-00039 safety tongue 1
17 U536-00040 nylon bush 1
18 U455-00061 spacer M8 1
19 U536-00041 rubber spacer 1




RARO 2400E

4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4

| ‘-‘I‘I "J /,-4
l‘\\ ‘I‘ w"‘l ﬂi‘L:a ]
e & ﬁz_ﬁ[‘h :
e
/'/
4.2
FIG.2 Cutting means
NO ART NAME Qry
1 U536-00042 central bolt M10X1.25X55-L 1
2 U455-00029 spacer M10 1
3 U536-00043 shredding blade 2 1
4 U536-00044 cutting means 1
4.1 U200-00030 inner hex screw M8x25 2
4.2 U455-00007 lock nut M8 12
4.3 U536-00045 chipping blade 2
4.4 U536-00046 shredding blade 4
4.5 UR200-00058 hex flange bolt M8X20 10
4.6 U536-00047 shredding disc weldment 1
5 U536-00048 brake disc weldment 1




RARO 2400E

16. 2

16.1/.° 16.3

/- 16.4

vl 16.5
e

FIG.3 Shredding chamber
NO ART NAME Qrty
1 U536-00049 active nut ST4.8 8
2 U453-0002 Screw ST4.8X19 8
3 U536-00050 left shield 1
4 U536-00051 front shield 1
5 U455-00007 lock nut M8 3
6 U455-00061 spacer M8 2
7 U536-00052 anvil 2
8 U200-00030 inner hex screw 4
9 U536-00053 deflector 1
10 U536-00054 shredding chamber weldment 1
11 U536-00055 hex flange bolt M12x30 4
12 U536-00056 anvil spacer 1
13 U536-00057 spring hook 1
14 U536-00058 nylon bush 2
15 U536-00059 spacer 1
16 U536-00060 brake handle assembly 1
16.1 U536-00061 shaft 1
16.2 U536-00062 nylon wheel 1
16.3 US270-00083 grip 1
16.4 U536-00063 locking handle weldment 1
17 UR760-00014 hex flange bolt M8x45 1
18 U536-00064 right shield 1
19 UR200-00058 hex flange bolt M8x20 2
20 U506-00058 big spacer M8 2
21 U536-00065 wheel 2
22 U455-00002 hex flange bolt M8x16 4
23 U536-00066 safety deflector 1
24 U536-00067 brake arm assembly 1
24.1 U536-00068 cross slot bolt M5x8 2
24.2 U536-00069 brake block 1
24.3 U536-00070 brake arm weldment 1




RARO 2400E

25 U536-00071 spring 1
26 U536-00072 cotter pin 3x30 1
27 U536-00073 central rod 1
28 U536-00074 bush 1
29 U455-00054 spacer M6 1
30 UR390-00082 hex flange bolt M6x25 1
FIG.4 Motor
NO ART NAME QTyYy
1 U536-00075 cross slot screw M5x50 2
2 U506-00049 spacer M5 2
3 U506-00028 Spring washer 2
4 UA516-00063 nut 2
5 U536-00076 switch 1
6 US270-00251 key M8x30 1
7 U536-00077 connecting flange 1
8 U455-00002 hex flange bolt M8x16 4
9 UZT85-00266 nut M4 2
10 ZT107-0046 spring washer 4 2
11 UZT85-00135 spacer 4 2
12 ZT107-0100 cross slot screw M4x40 2
13 U536-00078 switch 1
14 U536-00079 Motor 2.4kW 1




	Лист1

